
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA 

CITIZENS OF THE STATE OF 
FLORIDA, THROUGH THE 
FLORIDA OFFICE OF PUBLIC 
COUNSEL, 

CASE NO.: SC16-141 

Appellant, Lower Tribunal No.: 150001 -EI 

vs. 

ART GRAHAM, ETC., 
ETAL. 
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APPELLEE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION'S 
SUPPLEMENTAL DIRECTIONS TO THE CLERK OF THE 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
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Pursuant to Rule 9.200(a)(2), Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure, the 

Florida Public Service Commission hereby informs and directs the Clerk of the 

Florida Public Service Commission to include in the record on appeal the 

documents set forth below in addition to the documents identified by Appellant 

Citizens of the State of Florida. 

Document No. Date Posted 

00066-15 115/ 15 

00 I 08-15 1/6/ 15 

Item 

Gulf Power Company's notice of intent to 
retain party status. 

Florida Retail Federation's notice 
reaffirming party status. 
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07063-15 1115/15 

07900-15 12/16115 

Hearing Exhibit 79, of 1112-3/15 
hearing. 

Florida Public Utilities Company- 11115 
fuel schedules for consolidated electric 
Florida divisions. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Is/ Rosanne Gervasi 
Rosanne Gervasi 
Florida Bar No. 0001848 
rgervasi@psc.state.fl.us 

Samantha M. Cibula 
Florida Bar No. 0116599 
scibula@psc.state.fl.us 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
Telephone: (850) 413-6199 
Facsimile: (850) 717-0118 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been 

furnished to the individuals listed below by electronic mail this 1oth day of 

February, 2015: 

J.R. Kelly, Esq. 
Charles J. Rehwinkel, Esq. 
Patricia A. Christensen, Esq. 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
Ill West Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 
kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us 
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 
christensen. patty@l eg. state. fl. us 

Beth Keating, Esq. 
Gunster, Yoakley & Stewart, P.A. 
215 South Monroe Street, Suite 601 
Tallahassee, FL 32301-1804 
bkeating@gunster .com 

James D. Beasley, Esq. 
J. Jeffrey Wahlen, Esq. 
Ashley M. Daniels, Esq. 
Ausley McMullen 
P.O. Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
jbeasley@ausley .com 
jwahlen@ausley.com 
adaniels@ausley.com 

James W. Brew, Esq. 
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W. 
Eighth Floor, West Tower 
Washington, DC 20007 
jbrew@smxblaw.com 
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John T. Burnett, Esq. 
Dianne M. Triplett, Esq. 
Duke Energy Florida 
299 First Avenue North 
St. Petersburg, FL 33701 
john. burnett@duke-energy.com 
dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com 

Jeffrey A. Stone, Esq. 
Russell A. Badders, Esq. 
Steven R. Griffin, Esq. 
Beggs & Lane 
P.O. Box 12950 
Pensacola, FL 32591-2950 
jas@beggslane.com 
rab@beggslane.com 
srg@beggslane.com 

John T. Butler, Esq. 
Maria J. Moncado, Esq. 
Florida Power & Light Co. 
700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420 
john.butler@fpl.com 
maria.moncado@fpl.com 

Kenneth A. Hoffman, Esq. 
Florida Power & Light Co. 
215 South Monroe Street, Suite 810 
Tallahassee, FL 32301-1858 
ken.hoffman@fpl.com 



Robert Scheffel Wright, Esq. 
John T. La Via, III, Esq. 
Gardner, Gist, Bowden, et al. 
1300 Thomaswood Drive 
Tallahassee, FL 32308 
schef@gbwlegal.com 
j lavia@gbwlegal.com 
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Jon C. Moyle, Esq. 
Moyle Law Firm, P.A. 
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 

Is/ Rosanne Gervasi 
Rosanne Gervasi 
Florida Bar No. 0001848 




